 Application Note
R01AN4877EJ0100  Rev.1.00  Page 1 of 22
Aug.21.2019
RL78/G1H, RAA604S00
Electrical Characteristics of 915-MHz-Band +30dBm RF Transceiver (FCC Part 15.247)
Introduction
This document shows the measurement results with RF transceiver (RL78/G1H+front-end module) at 915MHz band.
The front-end module consists of SW(switch), PA(power amplifier) and LNA(low noise amplifier).

Figure 39  Average Time of Occupancy
(50kbps)
Figure 38  Number of Hopping Frequency
(150kbps)
Figure 40  Average Time of Occupancy
(150kbps)
129 channel 64 channel
22packet * 5.27ms(1packet) = 116ms 67packet * 1.84ms(1packet) = 123ms
RL78/G1H, RAA604S00 Electrical Characteristics of 915-MHz-Band +30dBm RF Transceiver (FCC Part 15.247)
R01AN4877EJ0100  Rev.1.00  Page 19 of 22
Aug.21.2019
4. Example of Peripheral Circuit
Figure 41  Example of Peripheral Circuit
Table 11  BOM Lists
Part Description Parts number Part Description Parts number
C2 1 uF GRM155B31C105KA12D C109 1000 pF GRM1552C1H102JA01
C4 1 uF GRM155B31C105KA12D C110 0.01 uF GRM155B31H103KA88
C5 9 pF (*1) GRM1552C1H9R0CA01D C111 4.7 uF GRM188B30J475KE18
C6 2.2 uF GRM155R60G225ME15D
C10 9 pF (*1) GRM1552C1H9R0CA01D L2 10 uH MLZ1608M100WT
C14 1 uF GRM155B31C105KA12D L4 4.7 nH LQW15AN4N7C00
C15 5.6 pF GRM1552C1H5R6CA01D L101 6.8 nH MLG1005S6N8J
C26 1 uF GRM155B31C105KA12D L102 6.8 nH MLG1005S6N8J
C27 1 uF GRM155B31C105KA12D L104 6.8 nH MLG1005S6N8J
C28 1 uF GRM155B31C105KA12D L105 6.8 nH MLG1005S6N8J
C29 1 uF GRM155B31C105KA12D L107 5.6 nH MLG1005S5N6S
C30 Not mounted  L108 1.3 nH MLG1005S1N3S
C46 47 pF C1005CH1H470J L109 6.8 nH MLG1005S6N8J
C101 3.3 pF GJM1555C1H3R3BB01 L110 4.7 nH MLG1005S4N7S
C102 3.3 pF GJM1555C1H3R3BB01 L111 3.3 nH MLG1005S3N3S
C103 2.4 pF GJM1555C1H2R4BB01
C104 1.8 pF GJM1555C1H1R8BB01 R1 SHORT
C105 8.2 pF GJM1555C1H8R2CB01 R2 SHORT
C106 22 pF GRM1552C1H220JZ01 R101 51 Ω RK73H1ET51R0F
C107 100 pF GRM1552C1H101JA01 R102 36 Ω RK73H1ET36R0F
C108 33 pF GRM1552C1H330JZ01 R103 150 Ω RK73H1ET1500F
VDD  : Current of MCU part (15pin)
VDDRF : Current of RF part (48pin + 52pin)
VDDPA : Current of External PA / LNA
RL78/G1H, RAA604S00 Electrical Characteristics of 915-MHz-Band +30dBm RF Transceiver (FCC Part 15.247)